
Sun 01-May-2016 18:07:33 EDT

Merion Cricket Club vs Haverford College
on

Thursday 28 April 2016
at

Merion Cricket Club

Merion win on run rate

scored by Paul Whitaker

Team Merion Cricket Club
Score 132 for 4
Overs 21.0

Players Shariq Khan
Vikram Dravid
Greg Adnams
Craig Joss
Jeffrey Lerner
Vinod Chaturvedi
Charu Choudhari
Jamie Johnson
Sanjay Kirtane
David Anstice
Craig Martin

Team Haverford College
Score 26 for 4
Overs 5.0

Players Nathaniel Rolfe
Andrew Cornell
Raghav Bali
Ty Joplin
David White
Daniel 'Weeble' Waranch
Patrick Arace
Isfar Munir
Charlie Lynn
Darshan Magar
Chris Hadad
Ruben Aguilar
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Merion Cricket Club INNINGS
Venue: Merion Cricket Club Toss won by: Merion Cricket Club Thu 28-Apr-2016

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Shariq Khan
1 . 1 . . . 2222 . 1 . 1 . 212 . 122 . 1 . . 1 . 2134W

c Ty Joplin  b Raghav Bali 34 33 36 13 9 9 1 1 61% 103.0

2 Vikram Dravid
. . . . 2 . . . 111 . 12W

b Darshan Magar 8 15 22 9 4 2 40% 53.3

3 Greg Adnams
1 . 2 . . 4 . 3113W

c Andrew Cornell  b Ruben 
Aguilar

15 12 17 5 3 1 2 1 58% 125.0

4 Craig Joss
. 1 . 2 . 1 . 1 . . 41 . . 12121 . 41 . 23 . 12 . . . .

not out 30 32 41 15 9 5 1 2 53% 93.8

5 Jeffrey Lerner
W

c Charlie Lynn  b Ruben Aguilar 0 1 0 1 0.0

6 Vinod Chaturvedi
. . . . . 11 . . 12 . 1 . . . 112 . 1 . . 1 . 1112 . 11 . 21 . . .

not out 22 38 34 20 14 4 47% 57.9

7 Charu Choudhari

8 Jamie Johnson (LHB)

9 Sanjay Kirtane

10 David Anstice

11 Craig Martin

21.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 23  (18wd  4nb  0lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 132 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

37

Vikram Dravid

5.2

37

2

67

Shariq Khan

8.4

30

3

73

Greg Adnams

9.2

6

4

74

Jeffrey Lerner

9.4

1

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3

2

9

1

1.4 15 3 10.71Ty Joplin

R
W

WD
NB

2 5

2
1

3
3.5 1 13 2 1 3.71David White

R
W

WD
NB

1

1 0.2 2 1 10.00Andrew 
Cornell

R
W

WD
NB

8 6 9
1

3
4 26 1 6.50Raghav Bali

R
W

WD
NB

4
1
5

7

2

3

1

5

1 3.3 28 1 9 8.48Darshan 
Magar

R
W

WD
NB

4
2
2

6

3

4 7
4 26 2 5 6.50Ruben Aguilar

R
W

WD
NB

3 4 9 4

1 3.3 21 1 6.36Daniel 
'Weeble' 
Waranch
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Haverford College INNINGS
Venue: Merion Cricket Club Toss won by: Merion Cricket Club Thu 28-Apr-2016

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nathaniel Rolfe
. . 11W

b Greg Adnams 2 5 1 3 2 40% 40.0

2 Andrew Cornell
. 4 . . . .

retired (not out) 4 6 2 5 1 17% 66.7

3 Raghav Bali
. . 111112

not out 7 8 17 2 5 1 75% 87.5

4 Ty Joplin
. . . 11W

c Shariq Khan  b Sanjay Kirtane 2 6 6 4 2 33% 33.3

5 David White
1W

st Vikram Dravid  b Charu 
Choudhari

1 2 3 1 1 50% 50.0

6 Daniel 'Weeble' 
Waranch

W
b Charu Choudhari 0 1 0 1 0.0

7 Patrick Arace
21

not out 3 2 0 1 1 100% 150.0

8 Isfar Munir

9 Charlie Lynn

10 Darshan Magar

11 Chris Hadad

12 Ruben Aguilar

5.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 7  (6wd  0nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 26 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

8

Nathaniel Rolfe

1.7

3

2

18

Ty Joplin

3.3

10

3

21

David White

4.2

3

4

21

Daniel 'Weeble' 
Waranch

4.3

0

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4

1 1 5 1 5.00Shariq Khan

R
W

WD
NB

2
1 1 2 1 2.00Greg Adnams

R
W

WD
NB

3

1 1 4 1 4.00Vinod 
Chaturvedi

R
W

WD
NB

4
1
4 0.5 8 1 4 16.00Sanjay Kirtane

R
W

WD
NB

6
2 1 6 2 6.00Charu 

Choudhari
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Merion Cricket Club INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Ty Joplin 1nb . 1 . . 2 . 1nb . 

2 7 0 David White . 1 1 . . . 

3 19 0 Andrew Cornell 1 2 2 2 1nb-2 1wd . 1 

4 27 0 David White . 1 1nb-1 . 1wd 1wd 2 1 . 

5 35 0 Raghav Bali 2 . 1 1 2 2 

6 44 1 Darshan Magar 2 W 2wd . 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 1 . 

7 50 1 Raghav Bali . 2 . . 4 . 

8 59 1 Darshan Magar . 1 3 1wd . 2 1wd 1 

9 68 2 Raghav Bali 3 1 4 W 1 . 

10 74 4 Ruben Aguilar 3 2wd W 1 W . . 

11 77 4 Raghav Bali . 2 . 1 . . 

12 86 4 Ruben Aguilar . 1 . 1 3wd . . 4 

13 93 4 Darshan Magar 1 1 . . 1 . . 1wd 1 2 

14 97 4 Daniel 'Weeble' 2 . 1 1 . 

15 101 4 Ruben Aguilar 2 1 . . 1 . 

16 110 4 Daniel 'Weeble' 1 4 1 2 . 1 

17 113 4 David White . . 1 . 2 

18 119 4 Darshan Magar . 1 3 1wd 1 . 

19 126 4 Ruben Aguilar 1 1 2 . 1 2 

20 132 4 Daniel 'Weeble' 1 1by . 2 1wd 1 

21 132 4 David White . . . . . . 

Haverford College INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Shariq Khan 1wd . 4 . . . . 

2 8 1 Greg Adnams . . 1 1lb 1 . W 

3 12 1 Vinod Chaturvedi 1 . . . 1 1wd 1 

4 20 2 Sanjay Kirtane 1wd 1 1 3wd W 1 1 

5 26 4 Charu Choudhari 1 W W 2 1 2 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Shariq Khan Merion Cricket Club 34 33 36 1 103.0 60.6%

2 Craig Joss Merion Cricket Club 30 32 41 2 93.8 46.9% 1

3 Vinod Chaturvedi Merion Cricket Club 22 38 34 57.9 47.4% 1

4 Greg Adnams Merion Cricket Club 15 12 17 1 125.0 50.0%

5 Vikram Dravid Merion Cricket Club 8 15 22 53.3 53.3%

6 Raghav Bali Haverford College 7 8 17 87.5 62.5% 1

7 Andrew Cornell Haverford College 4 6 2 1 66.7 16.7% 1

8 Patrick Arace Haverford College 3 2 150.0 100.0% 1

9 Nathaniel Rolfe Haverford College 2 5 1 40.0 40.0%

10 Ty Joplin Haverford College 2 6 6 33.3 33.3%

11 David White Haverford College 1 2 3 50.0 50.0%

12 Daniel 'Weeble' Waranch Haverford College 0 1

13 Jeffrey Lerner Merion Cricket Club 0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Charu Choudhari Merion Cricket Club 2 6 1.0 6 6.00 3.00 3.00

2 Ruben Aguilar Haverford College 2 26 4.0 25 5 6.50 13.00 12.50

3 Greg Adnams Merion Cricket Club 1 2 1.0 7 2.00 2.00 7.00

4 Sanjay Kirtane Merion Cricket Club 1 8 0.5 5 4 9.60 8.00 5.00

5 Darshan Magar Haverford College 1 28 3.5 26 9 7.30 28.00 26.00

6 Raghav Bali Haverford College 1 26 4.0 24 6.50 26.00 24.00

7 Andrew Cornell Haverford College 2 1.0 6 1 2.00

8 Vinod Chaturvedi Merion Cricket Club 4 1.0 6 1 4.00

9 Shariq Khan Merion Cricket Club 5 1.0 6 1 5.00

10 David White Haverford College 13 3.5 1 23 2 1 3.39

11 Ty Joplin Haverford College 15 1.4 11 3 10.00

12 Daniel 'Weeble' Waranch Haverford College 21 3.3 21 1 6.30
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MERION CRICKET CLUB Batting (HAVERFORD COLLEGE Bowling)

HAVERFORD COLLEGE Batting (MERION CRICKET CLUB Bowling)
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Shariq Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 34
Balls 33

0s 13
1s 9
2s 9
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 103.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Vikram Dravid
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 15

0s 9
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 53.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Greg Adnams
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 12

0s 5
1s 3
2s 1
3s 2
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Craig Joss
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 32

0s 15
1s 9
2s 5
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 93.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jeffrey Lerner
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Vinod Chaturvedi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 38

0s 20
1s 14
2s 4
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 57.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0
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Charu Choudhari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 6
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Jamie Johnson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sanjay Kirtane
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.5
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 16.0

David Anstice
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Craig Martin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Nathaniel Rolfe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Andrew Cornell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 6

0s 5
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.2
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Raghav Bali
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 8

0s 2
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 87.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.5

Ty Joplin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.4
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 3

Econ. 10.7

David White
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden 1

Run 13
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.7

Daniel 'Weeble' Waranch
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.4
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Patrick Arace
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 2

0s
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Isfar Munir
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Charlie Lynn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Darshan Magar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide 9
No Ball

Econ. 8.5

Chris Hadad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Ruben Aguilar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 6.5


